December Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report

Regular & Committee Meeting
Base Salary
Convention/Seminar
Council Registrations
Council Subsistence
Taxahle Mileage
Non-Taxable Mileage
Benefits
Monthly Total

Council Compensation/Remuneration

Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month

Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting

{Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way

Cell Phone Allowance: $100/Month -

Taxable Mileage - $0.58/km First 5,000 - $0.52/km 5,000+
Non-Taxable Mileage - $0.58/km First 5,000 - $0.52/km 5,000+
Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - $15.00/$25.00/$30.00

9,932.00
17,476.00
3,432.00

0

1131.59
251.16
©2641.08
3145.86
$38,009.69

YTD

$617,616.41




County of St. Paul

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

December 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-10|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-03|DMO Tourism St. Paul Meeting
2 Dec-10|5t. Paul Elk Point Tourism Committee St. Paul Meeting
3 Dec-11]|5t. Paul Municipal Seed Cleaning Plant St. Paul Meeting
4 Dec-11|MD Foundation St. Paul Meeting
5 Dec-16|CAO Evaluation St. Paul Meeting
6 Dec-16(Joint meeting with Town of Elk Point St. Paul Meeting
7 Dec-01|NLLS Executive ZOOM Meeting Home Meeting
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor December 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting

1 Dec-03 [Rural Utilities Safety Ass. Travel day Red Deer Travel
2 Dec-03 |Rural Utilities Safety Ass. Red Deer Meeting
3 Dec-04|RUSA Red Deer Meeting
4 Dec-05[RUSA Red Deer Meeting
5 Dec-05|Travel home Red Deer Travel
6
7
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Council Compensation/Remuneration:
Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
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County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees

December 2019
Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-10{Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-05|FCSS St Paul Meeting
2 Dec-11|St Paul Chamber of Commerce St Paul Meeting
3 Dec-12|Business Network Chamber of Commerce St Paul Meeting
4 Dec-16|CAO Evaluation S5t Paul Meeting
5 Dec-16|Joint Meeting with Town of Elk Point St Paul Meeting
6 Dec-18|Administration Safety Meeting St Paul Meeting
7 Dec-19|Evergreen Regional Landfill Committee St Paul Meeting
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25




Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

December 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

December 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-10[{Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-04|Joint Fire Services St. Paul Meeting
2 Dec-05|Heavy Oil Committee St. Paul Meeting
3 Dec-18(Recreation Board St. Paul Meeting
4 Dec-16|CAO Evaluation St. Paul Meeting
5 Dec-16|Meeting with Town of Elk Point St. Paul Meeting
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

December 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: CIliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

December 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-10|Regular Council Meeting St.Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-02|LARA Meeting Ashmont Meeting
2 Dec-16|Regional Water Commission Meeting Elk Point Meeting
3 Dec-16|CAO Evaluation St.Paul Meeting
4 Dec-16|Joint Meeting with Town of Elk Point St.Paul Meeting
5 Dec-18|Recreation Board Meeting St.Paul Meeting
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
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17
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

December 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Dec-03|RUSA Conference

Red Deer

Travel

Dec-03|RUSA Conference

Red Deer

Meeting

Dec-04|RUSA Conference

Red Deer

Meeting

Dec-04|RUSA Conference

Red Deer

Travel
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County of St. Paul

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Statement of Council Fees

December 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-10|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-03|Fire Services Commission St Paul Meeting
2 Dec-05]28-63 Water commission Smoky Lake Meeting
3 Dec-11|Saddle Lake St Paul Meeting
4 Dec-13|Veteran Memorial Hghwy Assn Castor Meeting
5 Dec-16|Elk Point Water Elk Point Meeting
6 Dec-16|CAO evaluation St Paul Meeting
7 Dec-16|Meeting with Town of Elk Point Elk Point Meeting
8 Dec-17|Meeting with Minister For Conf Call
9 Dec-19|Evergreen Waste St Paul Meeting
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Statement of Council Fees Continued

December 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

December 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-10|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-02|LARA Committee Meeting Ashmont Meeting
2 Dec-02|Canada Day Committee Meeting Elk Point Meeting
3 Dec-05|Heavy Qil Committee Meeting St. Paul Meeting
4 Dec-16|Elk Point Regional Water Commission Meeting Elk Point Meeting
5 Dec-16|CAO Evaluation Meeting St. Paul Meeting
6 Dec-16|Town of Elk Point & County Joint Meeting St. Paul Meeting
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees Continued

December 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Dec-02|Travel to RUSA Conference Red Deer Travel
2 Dec-03|RUSA Conference Red Deer Meeting
3 Dec-04|RUSA Conference Red Deer Meeting
4 Dec-05|Travel home from RUSA Conference Red Deer Travel
S5
6
s
8
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20
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County of St. Paul

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

December 2019

Regular & Special Meetings

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

=

Dec-10

Regular Council Meeting

St Paul

Meeting

Committee Meetings

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Dec-05

FCSS

St Paul

Meeting

Dec-05

Heavey Qil

St Paul

Meeting

Dec-16

CAQ Evaluation

St Paul

Dec-16

Town of Elk Point Joint council

St Paul

Meeting
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Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

December 2019

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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