December Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report

Regular & Committee Meeting		9,932.00
Base Salary	·	17,476.00
Convention/Seminar		3,432.00
Council Registrations		0
Council Subsistence		1131.59
Taxable Mileage		251.16
Non-Taxable Mileage		2641.08
Benefits		3145.86
	Monthly Total	\$38,009.69

YTD

Council Compensation/Remuneration

\$617,616.41

Base Councillor Salary: \$2,308.00/Month Base Deputy Reeve Salary: \$2,748.00/Month

Base Reeve Salary: \$3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: \$209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to \$209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate) Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): \$264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight \$264.00/day

From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way Cell Phone Allowance: \$100/Month

Taxable Mileage - \$0.58/km First 5,000 - \$0.52/km 5,000+ Non-Taxable Mileage - \$0.58/km First 5,000 - \$0.52/km 5,000+ Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - \$15.00/\$25.00/\$30.00



December 2019

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Dec-10	Regular Council Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
2		-		
3			v ii viii	

	Data	Name of Committee		Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1		DMO Tourism	St. Paul	Meeting
2		St. Paul Elk Point Tourism Committee	St. Paul	Meeting
3		St. Paul Municipal Seed Cleaning Plant	St. Paul	Meeting
4	Dec-11	MD Foundation	St. Paul	Meeting
5		CAO Evaluation	St. Paul	Meeting
6	Dec-16	Joint meeting with Town of Elk Point	St. Paul	Meeting
7	Dec-01	NLLS Executive ZOOM Meeting	Home	Meeting
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15			To the second se	
16				
17				
18				
19			Ti of	
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

December 2019

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1		Rural Utilities Safety Ass. Travel day	Red Deer	Travel
2	Dec-03	Rural Utilities Safety Ass.	Red Deer	Meeting
3	Dec-04		Red Deer	Meeting
4	Dec-05		Red Deer	Meeting
5	Dec-05	Travel home	Red Deer	Travel
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14		A.		
15				
16				
17		4		
18				
19				
20				

Council Compensation/Remuneration:

Base Councillor Salary: \$2,308.00/Month Base Deputy Reeve Salary: \$2,748.00/Month Base Reeve Salary: \$3,188.00/Month

Committee Meeting Rate: \$209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to \$209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): \$264.00/meeting

Travel Time for Overnight \$264.00/day

From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: \$100.00/Month



December 2019

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Dec-10	Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
2				
3				

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Dec-05		St Paul	Meeting
2		St Paul Chamber of Commerce	St Paul	Meeting
3		Business Network Chamber of Commerce	St Paul	Meeting
4		CAO Evaluation	St Paul	Meeting
5		Joint Meeting with Town of Elk Point	St Paul	Meeting
6		Administration Safety Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
7	Dec-19	Evergreen Regional Landfill Committee	St Paul	Meeting
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14		Λ		
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council December 2019

Date	Name of Committee		Travel or
	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6		at .	
7	*		
8			927
9		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19	8	1	
20			



December 2019

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Dec-10	Regular Council Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
2				in coming
3				

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1		Joint Fire Services	St. Paul	Meeting
2	Dec-05	Heavy Oil Committee	St. Paul	Meeting
3		Recreation Board	St. Paul	Meeting
4		CAO Evaluation	St. Paul	Meeting
5	Dec-16	Meeting with Town of Elk Point	St. Paul	Meeting
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

			Travel o
Date	Name of Committee	Location	4
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			X.
. 17			
18			
19			
20		W	
			= 1



December 2019

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Dec-10	Regular Council Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
2				Meeting
3		Paradon - Parado		

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1	Dec-02	LARA Meeting	Ashmont	Meeting
2	Dec-16	Regional Water Commission Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
3		CAO Evaluation	St.Paul	Meeting
4	Dec-16	Joint Meeting with Town of Elk Point	St.Paul	Meeting
5	Dec-18	Recreation Board Meeting	St.Paul	Meeting
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				_ 3
22				
23				
24				
25				



Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting
1		RUSA Conference	Red Deer	Travel
2		RUSA Conference	Red Deer	Meeting
3		RUSA Conference	Red Deer	Meeting
4	Dec-04	RUSA Conference	Red Deer	Travel
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11			n p	
12				
13				
14				
15			-	1 12
16				
17				
18				
19			Unig	
20				



December 2019

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1	Dec-10	Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
2				Miccellig
3				

				1 + .
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1		Fire Services Commission	St Paul	Meeting
2		28-63 Water commission	Smoky Lake	Meeting
3		Saddle Lake	St Paul	Meeting
4		Veteran Memorial Hghwy Assn	Castor	Meeting
5	Dec-16	Elk Point Water	Elk Point	Meeting
6	Dec-16	CAO evaluation	St Paul	Meeting
7	Dec-16	Meeting with Town of Elk Point	Elk Point	Meeting
8	Dec-17	Meeting with Minister For Conf Call		
9	Dec-19	Evergreen Waste	St Paul	Meeting
10				
11				
12				
13			en in in the second	
14				
15			Manual Property of the Control of th	
16				
17				
18				
19				150
20				
21			86	
22				
23			Tit.	
24				
25				



Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

			Travel o
Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			



December 2019

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel of Meeting
1	Dec-10	Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting
2				
3				

				Travel or
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Meeting
1	Dec-02	LARA Committee Meeting	Ashmont	Meeting
2		Canada Day Committee Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
3	Dec-05	Heavy Oil Committee Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
4		Elk Point Regional Water Commission Meeting	Elk Point	Meeting
5		CAO Evaluation Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
6	Dec-16	Town of Elk Point & County Joint Meeting	St. Paul	Meeting
7				
8				
9			-	
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23		- 1		
24				
25			D(



Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel or Meeting
1		Travel to RUSA Conference	Red Deer	Travel
2		RUSA Conference	Red Deer	Meeting
3		RUSA Conference	Red Deer	Meeting
4	Dec-05	Travel home from RUSA Conference	Red Deer	Travel
5				
6				
7			. £1	
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15		w (**)		
16		8		
17				
18				
19				
20				



December 2019

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

Regular & S	egular & Special Meetings						
	Date	Name of Committee	Location	Travel o Meeting			
1	Dec-10	Regular Council Meeting	St Paul	Meeting			
2							
3			1				
3			1-1				

		Name of Committee	Location	Travel of Meeting
1	Dec-05		St Paul	Meeting
2		Heavey Oil	St Paul	Meeting
3		CAO Evaluation	St Paul	
4	Dec-16	Town of Elk Point Joint council	St Paul	Meeting
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				TEN I
10				
11			n_2 /2 to 1	D1 0
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				-
24				
25				



Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

	•	ars, & Workshops		Travel or
Da	ite	Name of Committee	Locatio	
1		8		
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				W.